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           This Week’s News        

The Worship Leaders in Year 6 organised collective wor-
ship for the whole school on Tuesday. They retold Bar-
ham’s special Bible story of Peter walking on water that 
links with the school vision. The message was creatively 
delivered and well-thought out. Thank you to all the 
children in Hawks who were involved.   

Eagles had a talk by parent, Lay-
la Wildon, to help with their let-
ters to local businesses and 
MPs encouraging green choic-
es.  This was part of their cur-
riculum work on ‘Sustainable 
Development Goals’. They had a 

wonderful thought-provoking session - with lots of Q&A 
- she hopes to return to see what responses the chil-
dren got.  

Former parent, Paul Ush-
rwood, visited  Puffins yes-
terday to share his expertise 
on Jamaican dishes. The chil-
dren were given advice on 
how to chop vegetables cor-
rectly and how to season food. All the children I spoke 
to said their couscous dish was delicious. 

     This Week’s Awards   
 
Writer of the Week       
         Nell (Owls) 

Mathematician of the Week  
       Ayla  (Eagles) 

Reader of the Week 
          Elysia (Wrens) 

Citizen of the Week 
Alonso (Jays), nominated by Mrs 
Sharpe, for being so helpful in class  

Friday 

July 8th 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Robin (Puffins) July 4th                                                  
Lily B (Jays) July 5th                                         

Lilie-Ann (Hawks) July 7th                                 
Sammy (Eagles) July 7th                                       

Benjamin H (Robins) July 8th                                 

   Dates for your Diary 

Monday 11th July Sports Week begins                  

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day 1:15 pm on the 

school field                                                                   

Wednesday 13th July Sports Day (reserve)            

Thursday 14th July  Y6 trip to Folkestone                 

Friday 15th July Parent Celebration Assembly and 

Online Safety Session for parents (after assembly)  

Saturday 16th July FOBS Summer Fair                   

Tuesday 19th July Young Musician of the Year 

Thursday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Service at 

church 11:00 am for Y6 families only 

The summer holiday begins on Friday 22nd July. The 

children’s first day back is Friday 2nd September 2022 

Meet the Teacher Sessions (2:45 pm)   

Y1 Jays – Monday 12th September  

Y2 Owls – Wednesday 7th September 

Y3 Robins – Friday 9th September 

Y4 Puffins – Tuesday 6th September 

Y5 Eagles – Monday 5th September 

Y6 Hawks—Thursday 8th September 


